
Builder: HATTERAS

Year Built: 1999

Model: Sport Fisherman

Price: PRICE ON APPLICATION

Location: United States

LOA: 55' 0" (16.76m)

Beam: 17' 3" (5.26m)

Max Draft: 5' 4" (1.63m)

MISS MIMI — HATTERAS

Our experienced yacht broker, Andrey Shestakov, will help you choose and buy a yacht that best suits  your needs
Miss Mimi — HATTERAS from our catalogue. Presently, at Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc., we have a wide variety of
yachts available on our sale’s list. We also work in close contact with all the big yacht manufacturers from all over
the world.
If you would like to buy a yacht Miss Mimi — HATTERAS  or would like help answering any questions concerning
purchasing, selling or chartering a yacht, please call +1(954)274-4435
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https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/builder/hatteras/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/builder/hatteras/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/our/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/our/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/popular-yacht/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/


2

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

6

7

7

7

8

8

8

8

9

9

9

9

9

10

10

10

11

11

12

12

TABLE OF CONTENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS

SPECIFICATIONS

Overview

Basic Information

Dimensions

Speed, Capacities and Weight

Accommodations

Hull and Deck Information

Engine Information

DETAILED INFORMATION

Accommodations and Layout

Salon

Entertainment Center

Galley

Dining

Master Stateroom

Master Head

VIP Stateroom

Guest Stateroom

Electronics and Navigational Equipment

Mechanical Equipment and Engines

Deck Equipment and Hull

Tuna Tower

Exclusions

Exclusions

Disclaimer

PHOTOS

Port Profile.jpg

Miss Mimi — HATTERAS Page 2 of 19

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



12

12

12

12

12

12

12

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

15

15

15

15

15

15

Salon.jpg

Salon-2.jpg

Salon-3.jpg

Salon-4.jpg

Salon-5.jpg

Salon Ice Maker.jpg

Salon TV.jpg

Dinette.jpg

Galley.jpg

Galley-2.jpg

Galley-3.jpg

Galley-4.jpg

Master SR.jpg

Master SR-2.jpg

Master Head.jpg

Master Head-2.jpg

VIP SR.jpg

VIP SR-2.jpg

VIP SR-3.jpg

VIP Head.jpg

VIP Head-2.jpg

Bunk Room.jpg

Bunk Room-2.jpg

Flybridge.jpg

Flybridge-2.jpg

Helm.jpg

Helm-2.jpg

Helm-3.jpg

Helm-4.jpg

Miss Mimi — HATTERAS Page 3 of 19

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



15

15

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

18

18

18

18

18

18

19

19

19

19

19

Helm-5.jpg

Helm-6.jpg

Helm-7.jpg

Helm-8.jpg

Helm-9.jpg

Cockpit.jpg

Cockpit-2.jpg

Cockpit-3.jpg

Cockpit-4.jpg

Chair.jpg

Cockpit Freezer and Bait Station.jpg

Livewell.jpg

Breakers.jpg

Engine Room.jpg

Port Generator.jpg

Stbd Generator.jpg

Teaser Reels.jpg

Tower.jpg

Tower-2.jpg

Port Bow.jpg

Port Bow-2.jpg

Stbd Profile.jpg

Transom Profile.jpg

Transom.jpg

CONTACTS

Contact details

Telephones

Office hours

Address

Miss Mimi — HATTERAS Page 4 of 19

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



SPECIFICATIONS

Overview
Weather your looking to fish the tournament circuit or just cruise the islands this
Hatteras Has everything you need. New enclosure, new bridge cushions, updated
Garmin plotter, ice maker, water maker, two generators, CAT power, the list goes on.
She is turn key and ready to go. This boat is owned by a very knowledgeable shipwright
and two boat owner that is ready to have her sold. Call and schedule your showing
today.

Category: Sport Fisherman Model Year: 1999

Year Built: 1999 Country: United States

Basic Information

LOA: 55' 0" (16.76m) Beam: 17' 3" (5.26m)

Max Draft: 5' 4" (1.63m) MFG Length: 55' 2" (16.81m)

Dimensions

Displacement: 70000 Pounds Gross Tonnage: 33 Pounds

Speed, Capacities and Weight

Total Cabins: 3

Accommodations

Hull Material: Fiberglass

Hull and Deck Information
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Manufacturer: CAT Model: 3412-E

Engine Type: Inboard Fuel Type: Diesel

Engine Information
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DETAILED INFORMATION

Accommodations and Layout
Entering the salon you immediately notice the exceptionally large amount of interior
volume for a convertible of this size. This 55 Hatteras features a gorgeous solid glossy
teak interior with raised panel cabinetry and luxurious leather upholstery. There is
plenty of natural light due to the sleek new Hatteras frameless window with wood blinds
to compliment the teak wood interior. The L-shaped leather seating area is further
complimented by a custom coffee table to port, a single chair to starboard with
additional stowage cabinets behind it. Forward is an open U-shaped galley to port and a
L-shaped leather dinette to starboard. The entertainment cent is forward of the dinette
which is equipped with a KVH Tracvision for satellite television, Updated flat screen TV,
Yamaha Tuner-Amp, Yamaha CD player and Yamaha Surround Sound home theatre
system with sub-woofer which provide the owner with all the luxuries found at home.  
Heading down into the companionway, you will find the master stateroom to port with a
queen size bed, ensuite head with stall shower and plenty of stowage. Forward of the
master stateroom is the VIP stateroom which also has a queen size bed, hanging
lockers and head with a stall shower. There is a third guest stateroom to port with over
and under twin bunks, a large hanging locker and additional storage compartments
providing both guest with ample stowage. No expense was spared when outfitting this
fishing machine as she has all of the finest machinery and equipment.   This vessel has
the Caterpillar 3412's with Caterpillar extended warranties, full tower, power retractable
fly bridge electronics console, CAT Vision, single lever controls and many other
upgrades. What makes her particularly impressive when compared to other 55'
convertibles is her huge list of options and equipment list as well as her overall condition
as she has been maintained with an open checkbook policy and an experienced full-time
captain.

Salon
Glossy teak wood interior w/raised paneling
L-shaped leather couch w/ ample stowage beneath
Custom decor throughout Custom coffee table
Single chair with stowage
L-Shaped leather dinette with Corian table
Wood blinds with tinted salon windows
U-Line icemaker
Central vacuum system
Cabinetry throughout
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Entertainment Center
Audio-Video entertainment equipment 
Flatscreen tv
Sharp VHS
Yamaha tuner-amp
Yamaha Surround Sound and sub-woofer KVH tracvision for SAT TV w/2 RCA RF
DSS receivers
Yamaha CD player
Channel Vision CVT3-facilitates viewing of both SAT receivers and Salon
VCR in all TV location throughout vessel
Salon AMP feeds Bose 151 Environmental speakers in cockpit and engine room
2/separate volume controls

Galley
Sub-Zero under counter AC refrigerator and freezer drawer units
Raised panel teak cabinets
Corian solid surface countertops 
Corian sink with faucet
Four (4) burner electric cook top
Microwave/convection oven Garbage disposal
Icemaker
Water level gauges
AC and DC light fixtures
Ample cabinet stowage

Dining
L-shaped dinette with Corian table and more stowage space beneath.

Master Stateroom
Located down companionway to port:
Queen size island bed with stowage underneath
Large cedar lined hanging lockers
Color Panasonic 20" TV-VCR combo Clarion radio-CD player
Kenwood stereo system
Nightstand with TEAK surface
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Master Head
Vanity to port
Large stall shower
Full size Vacu-flush head

VIP Stateroom
Forward of the Master Stateroom is the VIP Stateroom which features a queen
size bed, hanging lockers and head with a stall shower.

Guest Stateroom
Located to port with over and under twin bunks, a large hanging locker and
additional stowage compartments providing both guest with ample stowage
space.

Electronics and Navigational Equipment
Garmin 5212 plotter
Garmin 5208 plotter
Catvision
Mather single lever controls
ZF trolling valves
Furuno 7112 72 mile radar
Furuno FCU - 1000 sounder and plotter
(2) SEA 156 VHF radios
DEA 235R SSB radio
KVH SAT phone
ACR remote searchlight
Datamarine depth display
Clarion AM-FM-CD player with remote mounted control
Dytek 1800 Sea Temp
Robertson A20 autopilot fully coupled

Mechanical Equipment and Engines
Garmin 5212 plotter
Garmin 5208 plotter
Catvision
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Mather single lever controls
ZF trolling valves
Furuno 7112 72 mile radar
Furuno FCU - 1000 sounder and plotter
(2) SEA 156 VHF radios
DEA 235R SSB radio
KVH SAT phone
ACR remote searchlight
Datamarine depth display
Clarion AM-FM-CD player with remote mounted control
Dytek 1800 Sea Temp
Robertson A20 autopilot fully coupled

Deck Equipment and Hull
Murray Brothers fighting chair with foot rests
Eskimo ice machine
Full tackle and prep center w/sink
Double size freezer
Full-size removable insulated fish box w/macerator
Molded-in transom live well w/drain
(16) rod holders
Non-skid surface
Cockpit engine room access
Access aluminum ladder to flybridge with acrylic steps
Port and Starboard hatches to lazarette and fuel tank connections
Cockpit flood lights
Freshwater/Saltwater washdown
Dockside water connection with pressure reducer
Deep storage tub

Tuna Tower
Pipewelders Tower
Rupp 41' riggers
Northstar 952 GOS plotter
ICOM M-702 VHF radio

Exclusions
Owner's personal items
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Exclusions
Owner's personal belongings.

Disclaimer
The Company offers the details of this vessel or yacht in good faith but cannot
guarantee or warrant the accuracy of this information nor warrant the condition of the
vessel. A buyer should instruct his representatives, agents, or his surveyors, to
investigate such details as the buyer desires validated. This vessel or yacht is offered
subject to prior sale, price change, or withdrawal without notice.

Miss Mimi — HATTERAS Page 11 of 19

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



PHOTOS

Port Profile.jpg Salon.jpg

Salon-2.jpg Salon-3.jpg

Salon-4.jpg Salon-5.jpg

Salon Ice Maker.jpg Salon TV.jpg

Miss Mimi — HATTERAS Page 12 of 19

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/


Dinette.jpg Galley.jpg

Galley-2.jpg Galley-3.jpg

Galley-4.jpg Master SR.jpg

Master SR-2.jpg Master Head.jpg

Miss Mimi — HATTERAS Page 13 of 19

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/


Master Head-2.jpg VIP SR.jpg

VIP SR-2.jpg VIP SR-3.jpg

VIP Head.jpg VIP Head-2.jpg

Bunk Room.jpg Bunk Room-2.jpg

Miss Mimi — HATTERAS Page 14 of 19

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/


Flybridge.jpg Flybridge-2.jpg

Helm.jpg Helm-2.jpg

Helm-3.jpg Helm-4.jpg

Helm-5.jpg Helm-6.jpg

Miss Mimi — HATTERAS Page 15 of 19

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/


Helm-7.jpg Helm-8.jpg

Helm-9.jpg Cockpit.jpg

Cockpit-2.jpg Cockpit-3.jpg

Cockpit-4.jpg Chair.jpg

Miss Mimi — HATTERAS Page 16 of 19

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/


Cockpit Freezer and Bait Station.jpg Livewell.jpg

Breakers.jpg Engine Room.jpg

Port Generator.jpg Stbd Generator.jpg

Teaser Reels.jpg Tower.jpg

Miss Mimi — HATTERAS Page 17 of 19

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/


Tower-2.jpg Port Bow.jpg

Port Bow-2.jpg Stbd Profile.jpg

Transom Profile.jpg Transom.jpg

Miss Mimi — HATTERAS Page 18 of 19

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/hatteras/55_convertible/miss_mimi/1999/240575/


CONTACTS
Andrey Shestakov, leading yacht broker of the sales department of Shestakov Yacht
Sales Inc. Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc., the official representative of the Miami/Fort
Lauderdale FL headquarters.

Email:
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

Web: shestakovyachtsales.com/en/

Contact details

USA: +1(954)274-4435

Telephones

Monday – Saturday: 9:00 - 21:00 EDT Sunday: closed

Office hours

Harbour Towne Marina, 850 NE 3rd
St, STE 213, Dania, FL 33004

Address
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